Instituto de Salud Carlos III (ISCIII) through the project UICM24/00003 and by Next Generation 
EU funds under the Recovery and Resilience Mechanism (RRM) for the Fundació Hospital 
Universitari Vall Hebron - Institut de Recerca (VHIR). 

• BASE TENDER BUDGET: “TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO THOUSAND EUROS" 
(242.000,00 €), VAT included. 

• ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE:  "TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN THOUSAND EUROS" 
(215.000,00 €), VAT not included. 

• CREDIT RESERVE FOR THE VALUE OF THE CONTRACT: "TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND 
EUROS" (200.000,00 €), VAT not included. 

These funds come from research funding.  

And for the record and for the corresponding effects, I hereby sign and issue this certificate.